shall report annually to the Legislature on the amount 

of fines and fees collected and the cost of the zoning 

program. 

ARTICLE 6. Authorization For 

Section 7261. For There 

hereby authorized to be appropriated from the General 

Fund of the Commonwealth the sum of three hundred and fifty 

thousand dollars ($350,000) to be used, upon appropriation, 

to carry out the intent and purposes of this Act, including 

public education programs, preliminary to the adoption of 

the Zoning Plan. The Zoning Board and Office of the Zoning 

Administrator shall be funded annually as